Contact: Lindsay Orange Marketing and Communications Assistant Manager Commonwealth Credit Union 502.564.4775 <u>lorange@cwcu.org</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Commonwealth Credit Union to Host a Free Community Shred Day at Lexington Sporting Club Stadium

Lexington, KY (*March 3, 2025*) - Commonwealth Credit Union is excited to announce a free community Shred Day event, taking place at the Lexington Sporting Club Stadium on Friday, March 14th, from 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM. This event offers a secure and convenient way for community members to safely dispose of their personal documents.

As the Official Credit Union of Lexington Sporting Club, Commonwealth Credit Union is proud to partner with the professional soccer club to bring this unique service to the Lexington area. Community members are invited to bring up to five medium sized boxes of personal documents for shredding.

Non-perishable food and monetary donations will also be collected at this event for Fayette County School's Office of Student Support, further emphasizing the community-focused mission of both organizations. As the Official Credit Union of Lexington Sporting Club, Commonwealth Credit Union is dedicated to supporting the club's efforts both on and off the field, symbolizing the shared passion for achieving goals and supporting the community. As part of the sponsorship, CCU will also be featured as the sponsor of all LSC corner kicks throughout the season, both at home and away matches. The partnership underscores CCU's dedication to the Lexington community and its support for the growth of soccer in the region.

"At Commonwealth Credit Union, we are passionate about the power of teamwork and community," said CCU President/CEO Karen Harbin. "Partnering with Lexington Sporting Club enables us to engage with fans both on and off the field, while championing financial wellness and supporting local sports. From the youth teams to the W League, to the Super League, and the Men's team - We are all in with Lexington SC!"

In addition to safe and secure document shredding, the event will also feature an opportunity to meet Lexington Sporting Club Players and to learn more about the services offered by Commonwealth Credit Union. The first 50 cars who come through the Shred line will receive 2 tickets to the Lexington Sporting Club Super League game on March 15 and a free gift, courtesy of Commonwealth Credit Union.

For more information about the Commonwealth Credit Union's Shred Days, visit <u>www.ccuky.org/shred</u>.

Established in 1951, Commonwealth Credit Union is the largest credit union in Kentucky and serves over 125,000 members across the nation with a mission to better lives. Consistently recognized as one of the best, Commonwealth Credit Union made Newsweek's Best 250 Regional Banks and Credit Unions two years running. Headquartered in Kentucky, it's known as one of the Best Places to Work in Kentucky 7 years in a row. For more information, visit weCUdifferently.com.